

OD 5

WPO/1394/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

MOHAMMED MOBASHIR KHAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA

Date: 19th July, 2023.

Appearance:
Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Md. T.M. Siddiqui, Ld. A.G.P.
Mr. Suddhadev Adak, Adv.
...for the State

The Court: On the prayer of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned and shall next be taken up tomorrow.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)