

OD 5

WPO/1394/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MOHAMMED MOBASHIR KHAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA

Date: 24st July, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha Sr, Adv.

Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin, Adv.

Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Saha, Adv.

Mr. Abbas Ibrahim Khan, Adv.

. . .for the petitioner.

Mr. T.M. Siddiqui, A.G.P.

Mr. Suddhadev Adak, Adv.

. . .for the State.

The Court: An arguable question has been raised by the petitioner for hearing of the writ petition on merits, regarding the purported vesting of the property-in-question.

The respondents are, accordingly, directed to file their affidavit(s) in opposition within three weeks from date. Reply/replies, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matter shall be listed in the monthly list of September, 2023 for hearing.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

sp/