

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1394/2023

MOHAMMED MOBASHIR KHAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 25, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin, Adv.

Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Abbas Ibrahim Khan, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Suddhadev Adak, Adv.

. . .for the State

1. The matter is listed as to be mentioned on the prayer made by the Counsel for the petitioner and the Counsel for the petitioner prays for fixing the matter for hearing.
2. Counsel for the State has filed affidavit-in-opposition. Let the same be kept on record.
3. List the matter on 16th December, 2025 at 3:00 pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)