

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1394/2023

MOHAMMED MOBASHIR KHAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 6TH January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Abbas Ibrahim Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Suddhadev Adak, Adv.
. . .for the State

1. By an order dated 16th December, 2025, this Court has directed the respondent to take instruction whether the impugned order can be remained kept in abeyance till the disposal of the proceeding initiated by the petitioner for grant of letter of administration. Today when the matter is taken up for hearing, the learned counsel appearing for the State has handed over the order dated 31st January, 2023 and submits that the authority has already taken possession of the property in question.
2. Considering the above, this Court finds that the writ petition needs to be disposed of on merit after hearing the parties.
3. Let the matter appear on 19th February, 2026 at 3:00 p.m.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)