

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1394/2023

MOHAMMED MOBASHIR KHAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 6TH January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Tarique Quasimuddin, Adv.
Mr. Abbas Ibrahim Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sanchita Chaudhuri, Adv.
...for the petitioner

1. As per the prayer made by learned Counsel for the petitioner let the matter appear on 2nd July, 2026 at 3.00 P.M.
2. The petitioner is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the government pleader as well as the legal remembrance.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

mg